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Results Matrix

Outcomes

Inter-American Development Bank - IDB

1 Strengthen the capacity of the Government of Panama to identify, analyze and accompany indigenous
ifferentiated approach.

Outcome:

F‘c RF Indicator

Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress

1 Diagnosis of the economic-financial fabric of indigenous territories with a focus on gender, youth
and climate change

Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year Means of verification
1.1 Diagnostics and assessments Participatory mapping  Diagnostics (#) 0 2023 Diagnostic validated by
completed of territorial indigenous the Ministry of Goverment
enterprises and
support services with
gender, youth and
1.2 Diagnostics and assessments Diagnostic of the main ' Diagnostics (#) 0 2023 Diagnostic validated by

value chains in
indigenous territories
and economic potential
of each territory

completed the Ministry of Goverment

2 Update and development of culturally relevant instruments for the development of indigenous enterpr

ises
Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year Means of verification
2.1 Tools designed/strengthened Updated technical Tools (#) 0 2023 Updated instruments
assistance instruments
for indigenous
ventures
2.2 Pilot interventions implemented Pilot of new key Pilots (#) 0 2023 Pilot implementation

instruments for the
analysis of indigenous
ventures

validated by MINGOB

Other Cost

Total Cost

r{:RF Indicator

r’ Standard Oulput Indicator
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A
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P(a)
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2023

2023

Physical Progress

2024 2025
1 0
1 0
0 1
0 1

Physical Progress

2024 2025
0 1
0 1
0 0
0 0

2026

2026

EOP 2023
1| p 0
1 P 0
A
1. p 0
1 P 0
A
EOP 2023
1P 0
1 P 0
A
1P 0
1 P@) 0
A
2023
3
P(a)
A

Financial Progress

2024
15000

15000

10000

10000

2025
10000

10000

15000

15000

Financial Progress

2024
5000

5000

2024

$30,000.00
$30,000.00

2025
10000

10000

5000

5000

2025

$40,000.00
$40,000.00

2026

2026
10000

10000

20000

20000

2026

$30,000.00
$30,000.00

EOP
25000

25000

25000

25000

EOP
25000

25000

25000

25000

Total Cost

Theme

Gender and
Diversity

Gender and
Diversity

Theme

Gender and
Diversity

Gender and
Diversity

$100,000.00
$100,000.00

Fund

W2E

W2E

Fund

W2E

W2E

Flags

Flags



