

Outcomes	
Outcome:	1 Strengthen the capacity of the Government of Panama to identify, analyze and accompany indigenous
	ifferentiated approach.

CRF Indicator

## **Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress**

1 Diagnosis of the economic-financia and climate change	al fabric of indigenous terr	itories with a focus or	n gender, youth	1				Phys	cal Progress					Finan	icial Progress						
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2023	2024	2025	2026	EOP		2023	2024	2025	2026	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags	
1.1 Diagnostics and assessments completed	Participatory mapping of territorial indigenous enterprises and support services with	us	C	0 2023	Diagnostic validated by the Ministry of Goverment	P	0	1	0	0	1	Р	0	15000	10000	0	25000	Diversity	W2E		
completed					the Winisty of Governmen	P(a)	0	1	0	0	1	P(a)	0	15000	10000	0	25000				
	gender, youth and					Α						Α									
1.2 Diagnostics and assessments completed	Diagnostic of the main value chains in	n Diagnostics (#)	C	0 2023	23 Diagnostic validated by the Ministry of Govermen	P	0	0	1	0	1	Р	0	10000	15000	0	25000	Gender and Diversity	W2E		
Completed	indigenous territories and economic potential					P(a)	0	0	1	0	1	P(a)	0	10000	15000	0	25000				
	of each territory					Α						Α									
2 Update and development of cultura ises	ally relevant instruments fo	or the development of	indigenous en	terpr				Physi	cal Progress					Finan	icial Progress						
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2023	2024	2025	2026	EOP		2023	2024	2025	2026	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags	
2.1 Tools designed/strengthened	Updated technical assistance instruments	Tools (#)	C	0 2023	23 Updated instruments	Р	0	0	1	0	1	Р	0	5000	10000	10000	25000	Diversity	W2E		
	for indigenous ventures					P(a)	0	0	1	0	1	P(a)	0	5000	10000	10000	25000				
	ventures					A						Α									
2.2 Pilot interventions implemented	Pilot of new key instruments for the analysis of indigenous ventures	Pilots (#)	C	0 2023	Pilot implementation validated by MINGOB	Р	0	0	0	1	1	Р	0	0	5000	20000	25000	Diversity	W2E		
						P(a)	0	0	0	1	1	P(a)	0	0	5000	20000	25000				
						А						Α									

Other Cost

Total Cost
CRF Indicator
Standard Output Indicator

	2023	2024	2025	2026	Total Cost
Р		\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$100,000.00
P(a)		\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$100,000.00
Α					